

AD 99
March 24, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 511 of 2025

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharjee
Mr. Alok Sah
Ms. Rajashree Mukherjee
...for the petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
...for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the de facto complainant has refused to accept service.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays for an accommodation.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on the 4th day of the next available Circuit Bench.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the 10th day of the next available Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)