

33  
10.04.2026  
Court. No.6  
*Sudipta*

**CRR/511/2025**

**BISWAJIT ROY @ BISHWAJIT ROY AND ORS.  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR..**

*Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharjee*

*Mr. Alok Sah*

*Mr. Anjan Barman*

*...for the petitioners*

*Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP*

*...for the State*

1. CD be produced.
2. The matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.
3. Interim order is extended by 15 days.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**