

21.04.2026

Item no.29.

Court No.5.

Suman

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 511 of 2025

**In the matter of : Biswajit Roy @ Bishwajit Roy and others
.....Petitioners.**

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharjee
Mr. Alok Sah
Mr. Anjan Barman
Ms. Rajashree Mukherjee
..for the petitioners

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty
Mr. Chattu Roy
..for the State

A short accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of
the State respondents.

In view thereof, the matter stands adjourned.

Interim order passed earlier on 7th November, 2025 is
extended until the end of May, 2026 or until further order
whichever is earlier.

Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)